(N)TSCGEWOEU TENAX TTS-LWL 3,6/6 kV:
medium voltage reeling cable with fibre-optics
Revision: 23. Feb 2016
Prysmian Kabel und Systeme GmbH
Alt Moabit 91D, 10559 Berlin
phone: +49 30 3675 40
email: kontakt@prysmiangroup.com
Technical data, dimensions and weights are

Global data
Brand TENAX-TTS
Type designation (N)TSCGEWOEU
Standard Based on DIN VDE 0250-813
Design features
Conductor Plain copper, fine stranded class 5 according to DIN EN 60228 / VDE 0295
Insulation Rubber, compound type EPR-SHS EI6, super-clean
Electrical field control Inner and outer layer of semiconductive rubber compound
Optical Fiber 12 fibers, 50/125µ or 62.5/125µ or E9/125µ, within protection jacket.
Fibre class:                           G50/125μm             G62,5/125μm           E9/125μm
Type:                                    Graded-index fibre   Graded-index fibre    Monomode fibre
- Attenuation at 850 nm:        <2,8 dB/km             <3,3 dB/km                    -
- Attenuation at 1300 nm:      <0,8 dB/km             <0,9 dB/km             <0,4 dB/km
- Attenuation at 1550 nm:             -                               -                    <0,3 dB/km
- Bandwidth at 850 nm:         >400 MHz                >200 MHz                      -
- Bandwidth at 1300 nm:       >1200 MHz              >500 MHz                      -
- Numerical aperture:             0,2 ± 0,02               0,27 ± 0,02                   -
- Chromatic dispersion at            -                               -                       <3,5 ps/nm km
1300 nm:
- Chromatic dispersion at            -                               -                       <18 ps/nm km
1550 nm:
Core arrangement Cores layed up around conductive filler with aramid rope in the center
Inner sheath Rubber, special compound, mechanical properties acc. to 5GM3
Reinforcement Polyester anti-torsion braid
Outer sheath Abrasion and tear proof special rubber compound, quality at least 5GM5 acc. to DIN VDE 0207
part 21, resistance to ozone, UV and oil.
Sheath colour: red or black with yellow stripe
Marking Embossed:
(N)TSCGEWOEU (number of cores) x (cross-section) (rated voltage) DRAKA DE VDE (Year of
manufacture) TENAX TTS
Electrical parameters
Rated voltage 3.6/6 kV
Max. permissible operating voltage AC 4.2/7.2 kV
Max. permissible operating voltage DC 5.4/10.8 kV
AC test voltage 11 kV
Current Carrying Capacity description According to DIN VDE 0298 Part 4
Thermal parameters
Max. permissible temperature at conductor 90 °C
Max. short circuit temperature of the conductor 250 °C
Ambient temperature for fixed installation min -40 °C ; max +80 °C
Ambient temperature in fully flexible operation min -25 °C ; max +80 °C
104
(N)TSCGEWOEU TENAX TTS-LWL
Medium voltage reeling cable with fibre-optics
6/10 kV
6.9/12 kV
9/18 kV
17 kV
8.7/15 kV
10.4/18 kV
13.5/27 kV
24 kV
12/20 kV
13.9/24 kV
18/36 kV
29 kV
TENAX TTS-LWL (N)TSCGEWOEU TENAX TTS-LWL 3,6/6 kV:
medium voltage reeling cable with fibre-optics
Revision: 23. Feb 2016